
Bryan (TN) (18-6, 15-3) -vs- Reinhardt (GA) (18-5, 15-1)
02/07/26 at Brown Athletic Center

 
 

 
 
Bryan (TN) 64

Reinhardt (GA) 71

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Brown Athletic Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryan (TN) 11 13 8 32 64
Reinhardt (GA) 16 16 19 20 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Molly Brown * 27 6-17 0-2 4-6 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 16
6 Alyssa Petty * 21 5-11 1-3 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 11
2 Autumn Davis * 26 2-5 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 2 6
32 Kadee Ferrell * 26 3-11 0-2 0-0 4-6 10 2 1 1 0 3 6
22 Sydney Neale * 25 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
21 Kaylynn Walls 23 5-16 1-7 4-4 5-2 7 3 0 0 0 2 15
20 Ellie Graham 14 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 0 4
1 Leah Stinnett 15 1-3 0-1 0-3 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 2
7 Ruby Cox 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ashlyn Plott 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kelsie Johnson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Brooklyn Stinnett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alivia Hall 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 202 24-72 3-22 13-23 21-18 39 22 7 12 0 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-5   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 1-12   8.33% 0-4   0.00% 6-10   60.00%
4th Quarter 13-30   43.33% 1-8   12.50% 5-9   55.56%
Total 24-72   33.3% 3-22   13.6% 13-23   56.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 1 1st-07:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emariah Grant * 32 6-15 4-10 4-4 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 2 20
2 I’ziah McCutchins * 34 6-7 2-2 3-4 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 17
5 Londaisha Smith * 33 5-9 0-0 3-6 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 0 13
34 Mackenzie Franklin * 23 4-4 0-0 1-4 1-6 7 3 1 1 1 0 9
22 Chloe VanDyke * 22 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 1 2 0 1 6
20 Audrey Ekoue-Bla 26 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 2 4
12 Lana VanDyke 18 1-2 0-0 0-2 5-1 6 3 1 2 4 0 2
21 McKinley Brothers 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0
32 Taylor Collins 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Trea Blalock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Haley Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-15 16 0 0 7 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-50 6-17 13-22 12-39 51 20 14 23 5 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 3-4   75.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-6   16.67% 9-14   64.29%
Total 26-50   52.0% 6-17   35.3% 13-22   59.1%



Technical Fouls: (1)
Mackenzie Franklin Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6
Largest Lead: 19 3rd-
05:40



1st Box Score
Bryan (TN) 11

Reinhardt (GA) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Molly Brown 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
6 Alyssa Petty 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Autumn Davis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kadee Ferrell 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 3 2
22 Sydney Neale 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Kaylynn Walls 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Ellie Graham 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Leah Stinnett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ruby Cox 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ashlyn Plott 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kelsie Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Brooklyn Stinnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alivia Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-5 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 3 0 5 11
30.8% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emariah Grant 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
2 I’ziah McCutchins 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Londaisha Smith 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Mackenzie Franklin 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Chloe VanDyke 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Audrey Ekoue-Bla 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
12 Lana VanDyke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 McKinley Brothers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
32 Taylor Collins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Trea Blalock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Haley Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-13 1-4 1-2 4-10 14 2 3 8 0 3 16
53.8% 25.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Bryan (TN) 13

Reinhardt (GA) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Molly Brown 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
6 Alyssa Petty 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Autumn Davis 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
32 Kadee Ferrell 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Sydney Neale 8 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Kaylynn Walls 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Ellie Graham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Leah Stinnett 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
7 Ruby Cox 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ashlyn Plott 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kelsie Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Brooklyn Stinnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alivia Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-17 1-5 0-2 5-5 10 5 2 6 0 2 13
35.3% 20.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emariah Grant 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 I’ziah McCutchins 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 Londaisha Smith 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Mackenzie Franklin 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3
22 Chloe VanDyke 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Audrey Ekoue-Bla 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Lana VanDyke 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
21 McKinley Brothers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
32 Taylor Collins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Trea Blalock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Haley Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-14 1-3 1-2 2-8 10 4 6 5 2 1 16
50.0% 33.3% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Bryan (TN) 8

Reinhardt (GA) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Molly Brown 5 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
6 Alyssa Petty 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Autumn Davis 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Kadee Ferrell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sydney Neale 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaylynn Walls 6 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Ellie Graham 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Leah Stinnett 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ruby Cox 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ashlyn Plott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kelsie Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Brooklyn Stinnett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alivia Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-12 0-4 6-10 4-5 9 3 0 3 0 0 8
8.3% 0.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emariah Grant 8 2-4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8
2 I’ziah McCutchins 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
5 Londaisha Smith 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
34 Mackenzie Franklin 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Chloe VanDyke 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Audrey Ekoue-Bla 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lana VanDyke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
21 McKinley Brothers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Collins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Trea Blalock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Haley Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-12 3-4 2-4 3-11 14 7 3 2 2 2 19
58.3% 75.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Bryan (TN) 32

Reinhardt (GA) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Molly Brown 9 4-6 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
6 Alyssa Petty 6 2-5 0-1 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
2 Autumn Davis 6 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
32 Kadee Ferrell 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Sydney Neale 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaylynn Walls 8 4-8 0-2 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 1 10
20 Ellie Graham 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3
1 Leah Stinnett 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Ruby Cox 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ashlyn Plott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kelsie Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Brooklyn Stinnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alivia Hall 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 13-30 1-8 5-9 11-5 16 10 4 0 0 3 32
43.3% 12.5% 55.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Emariah Grant 9 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
2 I’ziah McCutchins 10 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
5 Londaisha Smith 10 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
34 Mackenzie Franklin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chloe VanDyke 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Audrey Ekoue-Bla 6 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Lana VanDyke 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
21 McKinley Brothers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Collins 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Trea Blalock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Haley Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 1-6 9-14 3-10 13 7 2 8 1 0 20
45.5% 16.7% 64.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryan (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Reinhardt (GA)
09:42 FOUL  by SMITH,LONDAISHA
09:42 SUB IN by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
09:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,LONDAISHA

MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,KADEE 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,EMARIAH

TURNOVER  by NEALE,SYDNEY 08:45
08:44 STEAL  by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
08:42 MISS LAYUP by VANDYKE,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KADEE --
GOOD JUMPER by PETTY,ALYSSA 08:24 2-2

08:16 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MOLLY(in the paint) 07:58 4-4

07:45 TURNOVER  by VANDYKE,CHLOE
STEAL  by FERRELL,KADEE 07:39
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MOLLY 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
07:31 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,ALYSSA 07:10 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by FERRELL,KADEE --

06:51 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VANDYKE,CHLOE
06:25 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
06:25 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
06:07 MISS JUMPER by VANDYKE,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,LANA
06:00 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,LANA
05:54 MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by FERRELL,KADEE 05:45

05:44 STEAL  by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
05:31 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MOLLY 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,CHLOE

FOUL  by BROWN,MOLLY 05:08
SUB IN by PLOTT,ASHLYN 05:08
SUB IN by WALLS,KAYLYNN 05:08
SUB IN by GRAHAM,ELLIE 05:08
SUB IN by STINNETT,LEAH 05:08
SUB IN by COX,RUBY 05:08
SUB OUT by PETTY,ALYSSA 05:08
SUB OUT by FERRELL,KADEE 05:08
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 05:08
SUB OUT by BROWN,MOLLY 05:08
SUB OUT by NEALE,SYDNEY 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by SMITH,LONDAISHA
05:08 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,CHLOE

FOUL  by COX,RUBY 04:40
04:40 MISS FT by SMITH,LONDAISHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:40 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,LONDAISHA

MISS 3PTR by COX,RUBY 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,EMARIAH

03:49 TURNOVER  by VANDYKE,LANA
03:49 SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
03:49 SUB IN by VANDYKE,CHLOE



03:49 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
03:49 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
03:49 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,LANA
03:49 SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH

MISS 3PTR by PLOTT,ASHLYN 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

FOUL  by GRAHAM,ELLIE 03:26
03:19 TURNOVER  by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,ELLIE 03:06
03:05 STEAL  by VANDYKE,CHLOE

SUB IN by BROWN,MOLLY 03:01
SUB IN by NEALE,SYDNEY 03:01
SUB IN by PETTY,ALYSSA 03:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,AUTUMN 03:01
SUB OUT by COX,RUBY 03:01
SUB OUT by WALLS,KAYLYNN 03:01
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ELLIE 03:01
SUB OUT by STINNETT,LEAH 03:01

02:57 TURNOVER  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
STEAL  by FERRELL,KADEE 02:55

02:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by FERRELL,KADEE 02:30
MISS 3PTR by TEAM 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:27 TURNOVER  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY

GOOD LAYUP by FERRELL,KADEE(in the paint) 02:17 9-12 H 3
02:02 MISS LAYUP by VANDYKE,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by TEAM 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
01:50 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
01:47 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR
01:47 SUB IN by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
01:47 SUB IN by GRANT,EMARIAH
01:47 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,CHLOE
01:47 SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
01:47 SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
01:40 FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by NEALE,SYDNEY 01:40 10-14 H 4
GOOD FT by NEALE,SYDNEY 01:40 11-14 H 3

01:18 MISS 3PTR by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE

01:15 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PETTY,ALYSSA 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
00:55 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE

STEAL  by NEALE,SYDNEY 00:54
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN,MOLLY 00:44
SUB IN by WALLS,KAYLYNN 00:44
SUB IN by GRAHAM,ELLIE 00:44
SUB IN by STINNETT,LEAH 00:44
SUB IN by COX,RUBY 00:44
SUB OUT by PETTY,ALYSSA 00:44
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 00:44
SUB OUT by BROWN,MOLLY 00:44
SUB OUT by NEALE,SYDNEY 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
00:44 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
00:28 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HALEY



STEAL  by WALLS,KAYLYNN 00:26
00:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HALEY
00:24 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by PLOTT,ASHLYN 00:23
REBOUND OFF by WALLS,KAYLYNN --
MISS LAYUP by PLOTT,ASHLYN 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,LANA
00:17 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryan (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Reinhardt (GA)
GOOD LAYUP by STINNETT,LEAH(in the paint) 09:46 13-16 H 3

09:46 FOUL  by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
MISS FT by STINNETT,LEAH 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COX,RUBY 09:46
FOUL  by STINNETT,LEAH 09:46
SUB IN by PLOTT,ASHLYN 09:46
SUB IN by COX,RUBY 09:46
SUB IN by WALLS,KAYLYNN 09:46
SUB IN by GRAHAM,ELLIE 09:46
SUB IN by STINNETT,LEAH 09:46
SUB OUT by PETTY,ALYSSA 09:46
SUB OUT by FERRELL,KADEE 09:46
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 09:46
SUB OUT by BROWN,MOLLY 09:46
SUB OUT by NEALE,SYDNEY 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
09:46 SUB IN by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
09:46 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
09:46 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,CHLOE
09:45 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,EMARIAH

REBOUND DEF by PLOTT,ASHLYN --
MISS 3PTR by PLOTT,ASHLYN 09:36
REBOUND OFF by STINNETT,LEAH --
MISS 3PTR by WALLS,KAYLYNN 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PLOTT,ASHLYN 09:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KELSIE 09:24
SUB OUT by PLOTT,ASHLYN 09:24

09:18 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,ELLIE --

09:06 FOUL  by GRANT,EMARIAH
MISS 3PTR by WALLS,KAYLYNN 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
08:42 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH(in the paint)
08:24 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE,LANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
FOUL  by STINNETT,LEAH 08:09
SUB IN by DAVIS,AUTUMN 08:09
SUB IN by FERRELL,KADEE 08:09
SUB IN by BROWN,MOLLY 08:09
SUB IN by PETTY,ALYSSA 08:09
SUB IN by NEALE,SYDNEY 08:09
SUB OUT by COX,RUBY 08:09
SUB OUT by WALLS,KAYLYNN 08:09
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ELLIE 08:09
SUB OUT by STINNETT,LEAH 08:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KELSIE 08:09



08:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by DAVIS,AUTUMN 08:03
GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:57 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by DAVIS,AUTUMN --

07:37 TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:16

07:16 SUB IN by VANDYKE,CHLOE
07:16 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
07:16 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,LANA
07:16 SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH
07:11 TURNOVER  by VANDYKE,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

06:59 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER  by PETTY,ALYSSA 06:59

06:41 TURNOVER  by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MOLLY 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
06:28 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
06:07 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MOLLY 05:58

05:57 STEAL  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
05:54 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE,CHLOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:56

04:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,AUTUMN 04:47

04:33 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MOLLY 04:15
04:15 BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WALLS,KAYLYNN 04:15
SUB OUT by PETTY,ALYSSA 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by GRANT,EMARIAH
04:15 SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by FERRELL,KADEE 04:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MOLLY(in the paint) 03:59 17-26 H 9

03:59 SUB IN by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
03:59 SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
03:48 MISS JUMPER by VANDYKE,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by FERRELL,KADEE 03:31

03:31 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:31 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by STINNETT,LEAH 03:31
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
03:31 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,KADEE 03:10
03:10 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,LANA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WALLS,KAYLYNN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,CHLOE
02:49 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LONDAISHA
02:43 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DAVIS,AUTUMN 02:43
SUB OUT by BROWN,MOLLY 02:43
TURNOVER  by NEALE,SYDNEY 02:27

02:13 MISS LAYUP by VANDYKE,LANA
REBOUND DEF by WALLS,KAYLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by NEALE,SYDNEY 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,CHLOE
01:52 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,LANA
01:42 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

-- ASSIST  by VANDYKE,LANA
MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,KADEE 01:27
REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,KADEE --
GOOD LAYUP by FERRELL,KADEE(in the paint) 01:24 19-29 H 10

01:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by STINNETT,LEAH 01:11
GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,KAYLYNN 01:06 22-29 H 7
ASSIST  by STINNETT,LEAH --

00:42 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,LONDAISHA

GOOD LAYUP by NEALE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:15 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by MCINTRUFF,SOPHIE --

00:15 FOUL  by VANDYKE,CHLOE
MISS FT by NEALE,SYDNEY 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KELSIE 00:15
SUB IN by GRAHAM,ELLIE 00:15
SUB OUT by NEALE,SYDNEY 00:15
SUB OUT by FERRELL,KADEE 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
00:15 SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
00:15 SUB IN by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
00:15 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
00:15 SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH
00:15 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,LANA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryan (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Reinhardt (GA)
09:50 TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,CHLOE

09:31 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LONDAISHA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AUTUMN --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AUTUMN(in the paint) 09:25 26-32 H 6

09:00 26-34 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LONDAISHA
08:44 FOUL  by GRANT,EMARIAH

GOOD FT by BROWN,MOLLY 08:44 27-34 H 7
GOOD FT by BROWN,MOLLY 08:44 28-34 H 6

08:27 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,EMARIAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:09
08:08 STEAL  by GRANT,EMARIAH
08:05 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,EMARIAH

REBOUND DEF by NEALE,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MOLLY 07:52
FOUL  by NEALE,SYDNEY 07:35

07:35 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by GRANT,EMARIAH
07:35 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by GRANT,EMARIAH
07:35 SUB IN by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY



07:35 SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH
MISS JUMPER by PETTY,ALYSSA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
07:14 MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KADEE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:43 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,LONDAISHA
MISS 3PTR by PETTY,ALYSSA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by PLOTT,ASHLYN 06:19
SUB IN by WALLS,KAYLYNN 06:19
SUB IN by GRAHAM,ELLIE 06:19
SUB IN by STINNETT,LEAH 06:19
SUB IN by COX,RUBY 06:19
SUB OUT by PETTY,ALYSSA 06:19
SUB OUT by FERRELL,KADEE 06:19
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 06:19
SUB OUT by BROWN,MOLLY 06:19
SUB OUT by NEALE,SYDNEY 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by GRANT,EMARIAH
06:19 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
06:19 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
06:19 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
06:07 28-44 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH

MISS 3PTR by WALLS,KAYLYNN 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:40 28-47 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:37

05:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:48 FOUL  by VANDYKE,LANA
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by STINNETT,LEAH 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STINNETT,LEAH 04:48
REBOUND OFF by COX,RUBY --

04:48 SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
04:48 SUB OUT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

MISS LAYUP by STINNETT,LEAH 04:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WALLS,KAYLYNN 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GRAHAM,ELLIE 04:31

04:18 TURNOVER  by VANDYKE,LANA
04:09 FOUL  by SMITH,LONDAISHA

MISS JUMPER by TEAM 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA

03:59 SUB IN by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
03:59 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
03:59 SUB OUT by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
03:59 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,LANA
03:51 FOUL  by SMITH,LONDAISHA
03:51 SUB IN by VANDYKE,CHLOE
03:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,LONDAISHA
03:43 FOUL  by VANDYKE,CHLOE

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,ELLIE 03:43 29-47 H 18
MISS FT by GRAHAM,ELLIE 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by STINNETT,BROOKLYN 03:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KELSIE 03:43



SUB OUT by COX,RUBY 03:43
SUB OUT by PLOTT,ASHLYN 03:43

03:16 FOUL  by VANDYKE,CHLOE
GOOD FT by WALLS,KAYLYNN 03:16 30-47 H 17
GOOD FT by WALLS,KAYLYNN 03:16 31-47 H 16

02:55 MISS 3PTR by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,CHLOE

02:54 MISS LAYUP by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,CHLOE

02:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:44 MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
02:31 31-49 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,KADEE 02:25
REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,KADEE --

02:18 FOUL  by VANDYKE,CHLOE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 02:18 32-49 H 17
MISS FT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
02:08 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,EMARIAH

REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KADEE --
TURNOVER  by PETTY,ALYSSA 01:47

01:43 STEAL  by GRANT,EMARIAH
REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KADEE --
FOUL  by PETTY,ALYSSA 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:33 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by BROWN,MOLLY 01:33
SUB IN by FERRELL,KADEE 01:33
SUB IN by NEALE,SYDNEY 01:33
SUB IN by DAVIS,AUTUMN 01:33
SUB OUT by STINNETT,BROOKLYN 01:33
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ELLIE 01:33
SUB OUT by STINNETT,LEAH 01:33
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KELSIE 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR
01:33 SUB IN by SMITH,LONDAISHA
01:33 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,CHLOE
01:33 SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

01:14 SUB IN by BLALOCK,TREA
01:14 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
01:14 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
01:14 SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH
00:59 32-51 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LONDAISHA

MISS JUMPER by WALLS,KAYLYNN 00:51
00:51 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,LANA

REBOUND OFF by WALLS,KAYLYNN --
MISS LAYUP by WALLS,KAYLYNN 00:38

00:38 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,LANA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryan (TN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Reinhardt (GA)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AUTUMN 10:00

10:00 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,LANA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WALLS,KAYLYNN 10:00



SUB OUT by PETTY,ALYSSA 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by BLALOCK,TREA
10:00 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,EMARIAH

MISS JUMPER by FERRELL,KADEE 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WALLS,KAYLYNN 09:46
09:43 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,LANA
FOUL  by FERRELL,KADEE 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by VANDYKE,LANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:37 MISS FT by VANDYKE,LANA
REBOUND DEF by WALLS,KAYLYNN --

09:05 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LONDAISHA
REBOUND DEADB by NEALE,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:50 34-51 H 17

08:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:41 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LONDAISHA
08:41 SUB IN by GRANT,EMARIAH
08:41 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
08:41 SUB IN by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
08:41 SUB OUT by BLALOCK,TREA
08:41 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLOR
08:41 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,LANA

GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,KAYLYNN(in the paint) 08:28 36-51 H 15
08:19 TURNOVER  by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

STEAL  by WALLS,KAYLYNN 08:17
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,AUTUMN 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by WALLS,KAYLYNN 08:03

07:48 FOUL  by GRANT,EMARIAH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AUTUMN 07:30
REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,KADEE --
GOOD LAYUP by FERRELL,KADEE(in the paint) 07:27 38-51 H 13

07:11 38-54 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH
-- ASSIST  by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

MISS LAYUP by WALLS,KAYLYNN 06:58
REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,KADEE --
MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,KADEE 06:53
REBOUND OFF by WALLS,KAYLYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,KAYLYNN(in the paint) 06:51 40-54 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:50
SUB IN by HALL,ALIVIA 06:50
SUB IN by GRAHAM,ELLIE 06:50
SUB IN by STINNETT,LEAH 06:50
SUB IN by COX,RUBY 06:50
SUB IN by PETTY,ALYSSA 06:50
SUB OUT by FERRELL,KADEE 06:50
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 06:50
SUB OUT by BROWN,MOLLY 06:50
SUB OUT by NEALE,SYDNEY 06:50
SUB OUT by WALLS,KAYLYNN 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by VANDYKE,CHLOE
06:50 SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
06:42 40-56 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by VANDYKE,CHLOE
06:26 FOUL  by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

MISS LAYUP by PETTY,ALYSSA 06:18



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA
06:11 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,CHLOE
05:59 40-58 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LONDAISHA

-- ASSIST  by VANDYKE,CHLOE
GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ELLIE 05:48 43-58 H 15
ASSIST  by STINNETT,LEAH --

05:31 TURNOVER  by GRANT,EMARIAH
SUB IN by BROWN,MOLLY 05:31
SUB OUT by COX,RUBY 05:31

05:21 FOUL  by VANDYKE,CHLOE
MISS FT by BROWN,MOLLY 05:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,MOLLY 05:21 44-58 H 14

05:21 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
05:21 SUB IN by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
05:21 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
05:21 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,CHLOE
05:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:06 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LONDAISHA

MISS 3PTR by TEAM 04:53
REBOUND OFF by PETTY,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by PETTY,ALYSSA 04:48
REBOUND OFF by PETTY,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by STINNETT,LEAH 04:43
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ALIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ALIVIA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA
04:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by PETTY,ALYSSA 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:27 46-58 H 12

04:26 FOUL  by VANDYKE,LANA
MISS FT by PETTY,ALYSSA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LONDAISHA
04:26 MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,LANA
04:26 MISS 3PTR by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by PETTY,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MOLLY 04:26
REBOUND OFF by WALLS,KAYLYNN --
MISS JUMPER by WALLS,KAYLYNN 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by FERRELL,KADEE 04:26
SUB IN by WALLS,KAYLYNN 04:26
SUB OUT by STINNETT,LEAH 04:26
SUB OUT by HALL,ALIVIA 04:26

03:40 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
03:40 SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

FOUL  by GRAHAM,ELLIE 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:13 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,ELLIE --
FOUL  by GRAHAM,ELLIE 03:05

03:05 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
03:05 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,KAYLYNN(in the paint) 02:46 50-60 H 10
FOUL  by GRAHAM,ELLIE 02:41

02:41 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by GRANT,EMARIAH
02:41 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by GRANT,EMARIAH

SUB IN by DAVIS,AUTUMN 02:41
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,ELLIE 02:41



02:41 SUB IN by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
02:41 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,LANA

MISS 3PTR by WALLS,KAYLYNN 02:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,KAYLYNN(in the paint) 02:22 52-62 H 10
ASSIST  by DAVIS,AUTUMN --

02:07 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,EMARIAH
REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KADEE --

01:56 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 01:56 53-62 H 9
MISS FT by DAVIS,AUTUMN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
01:53 53-64 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,ALYSSA 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WALLS,KAYLYNN 01:35
01:35 FOUL TECH by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
01:35 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
01:35 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,LONDAISHA
01:35 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,LONDAISHA

MISS FT by BROWN,MOLLY 01:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,MOLLY 01:35 54-66 H 12

01:35 SUB IN by VANDYKE,LANA
01:35 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,KADEE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PETTY,ALYSSA 01:20
01:20 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
01:20 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY

SUB IN by NEALE,SYDNEY 01:20
SUB OUT by PETTY,ALYSSA 01:20
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MOLLY(in the paint) 01:12 56-68 H 12
FOUL  by DAVIS,AUTUMN 01:05

01:05 MISS FT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:05 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MOLLY 00:59 58-69 H 11

00:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by DAVIS,AUTUMN 00:49
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MOLLY(in the paint) 00:44 60-69 H 9
ASSIST  by DAVIS,AUTUMN --

00:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AUTUMN(in the paint) 00:35 62-69 H 7

00:26 62-71 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,EMARIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALLS,KAYLYNN 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCUTCHINS,I&RSQUO;Z
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:23

00:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TEAM 00:21
REBOUND OFF by WALLS,KAYLYNN --

00:16 FOUL  by VANDYKE,LANA
GOOD FT by WALLS,KAYLYNN 00:16 63-71 H 8
GOOD FT by WALLS,KAYLYNN 00:16 64-71 H 7

00:16 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLOR
00:16 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,MACKENZIE
00:16 SUB OUT by EKOUE-BLA,AUDREY
00:16 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,LANA

FOUL  by BROWN,MOLLY 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by SMITH,LONDAISHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 MISS FT by SMITH,LONDAISHA



REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,KADEE --
00:04 SUB IN by BROTHERS,MCKINLEY
00:04 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLOR


